# 504558989 09/21/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4605700

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA		1		
		Name	Execution Date	
CHRIS DES GARENNES	3		09/01/2017	
PETER VAN DRUMPT			09/19/2017	
JOHN PADDOCK			09/05/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА			
Name:	DRYJECT INC. ACQUISITION CORP.			
Street Address:	307 LINCOLN AVENUE			
City:	HATBORO			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	19040			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		14997114		
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number:	AIA	(215)568-6499		
Correspondence will be		o the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
<b>U</b> 7	orovide	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	t via US Mail.	
Dhanai				
		215-568-6400 spadilla@vklaw.com		
Email:		spadilla@vklaw.com		
Email: Correspondent Name:		spadilla@vklaw.com VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.	AZA	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		spadilla@vklaw.com	AZA	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		spadilla@vklaw.com VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, UNITED PL		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	MBER:	spadilla@vklaw.com VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, UNITED PL SUITE 1800 PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	MBER:	spadilla@vklaw.com VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, UNITED PL SUITE 1800 PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	MBER:	spadilla@vklaw.com VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, UNITED PL SUITE 1800 PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910 DRY-PT004US02		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	spadilla@vklaw.com VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, UNITED PL SUITE 1800 PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910 DRY-PT004US02 TODD A. NORTON		

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=DRY\_PT004US\_Assignment\_Executed\_DryJect\_Inc\_Acq\_Corp\_EPAS#page1.tif source=DRY\_PT004US\_Assignment\_Executed\_DryJect\_Inc\_Acq\_Corp\_EPAS#page2.tif source=DRY\_PT004US\_Assignment\_Executed\_DryJect\_Inc\_Acq\_Corp\_EPAS#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043655 FRAME: 0678

#### ASSIGNMENT

Chris des Garennes, residing at 251 Thomas Jefferson Terrace, Elkton, Maryland 21921, United States of America; Peter van Drumpt, residing at 8510 Emerald Dunes Rd., Wilmington, North Carolina 28411, United States of America; and John Paddock, residing at 3 Heather Lane, Hainesport, New Jersey, 08036, United States of America, all citizens of the United States of America (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

#### POLYMER MIXING TECHNIQUE

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. <u>14/997,114</u>, filed <u>January 15, 2016</u>, that claims priority to Provisional U.S. Patent Application No.: 62/103,827 filed January 15, 2015; and is a Continuation-in-part of Non-Provisional U.S. Patent Application No. 14/605,261 filed January 26, 2015, which claims priority to Provisional U.S. Patent Application No. 61/931,448 filed January 24, 2014.

DryJect Inc. Acquisition Corp., a company, having a principal place of business at 307 Lincoln Avenue, Hatboro, PA 19040 (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice 4087363-1

1 of 4

#### Atty. Docket No. DRY-PT004US02

of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this \_/ day of <u>September</u>, 2017 at <u>Hatboro</u> Pa

(Place)

Witness:

vool

(L.S.) Chris des Garennes

State of PA

County of Montgamery

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of Suptember \_\_\_\_\_, 2017 before me personally appeared Chris des Garennes, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

ss.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

My Commission Expires: 03/03/2021

Notary Public

ALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COMMONWE NOTARIAL SEAL Mednick, Notary Public Wendv Hatboro Borough Montgomery County sion Expires 03-03-2021

4087363-1

EXECUTED under seal on this 19th day of Sykenber . 2017 at Wilmington, New Hunger Co.

(Place)

Witness:

Peter van Drumpt

State of NC.

Commy of New Handrer

On this 19<sup>th</sup> day of September 2017 before me personally appeared Peter van Drumpt, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained. Witness my hand and satural of the day and year immediately above

SS.

<sup>₹⁄</sup>81 IC

Witness my hand and with the day and year immediately above written.

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires March 59,799, COUNT

4087363-1

3 of 4

EXECUTED under seal on this 5 day of September , 2017 at(Place) Witness: (L.S.) Jøhn Paddock State of ss.

County of

On this  $5^{\text{th}}$  day of  $9^{\text{th}}$  day of  $9^{\text{th}}$ , 2017 before me personally appeared **John Paddock**, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

My Commission Expires: ()3/03/2021

v Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTABIAL SEAL
Wendy Mednick, Notary Public
Hatboro Borough
Montgomery County
My Commission Expires 03-03-2021

4087363-1

**RECORDED: 09/21/2017**